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Dear participants, Dear speakers,

It‘s a great pleasure to welcome you to Bern for this preceptorship focused on  

diagnosis and therapy in patients with chronic liver disease.

The development of novel diagnostic methods and the current availability of  

highly effective treatments of viral hepatitis are the result of an intensive research  

work in the clinic and in the laboratory over the last years. Thanks to these  

innovations, hepatology is currently going through a unique era towards better  

disease understanding and cure.

The task of young physicians and hepatologists is now to bring these advantages 

to the patients. Therefore, more than ever there is a need for opportunities like 

this course to learn and to discuss about these innovations.

I would like to thank all the members of the faculty for their contributions to this 

preceptorship, the organizing team including Bettina Endres and Dominique Maurer 

and our sponsors for their generous support.

I am looking forward to a fruitful preceptorship and I wish you a nice stay in Berne. 

Andrea De Gottardi

HEP Preceptorship
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Program

Wednesday 8 June 2016 

		  - Arrival of participants 
		  - Individual dinner

Thursday 9 June 2016

8.45 – 9.00  	 Introduction and presentation (Andrea De Gottardi)

Session 1: 	 Improving diagnosis in hepatology  
		  (Moderator: Jean-François Dufour)

9.00 – 9.30  	 Differential diagnosis of focal liver lesions (Martin Maurer)
9.30 – 10.00 	 We never need liver biopsy (Annalisa Berzigotti) vs  
		  we always need liver biopsy (Matteo Montani) 
10.00 – 10.20  	 Clinical case discussion (Stefania Casu)

10.20- 10.35  	 Coffee Break

Session 2: 	 Improving the work up in chronic liver diseases: what we need to know 	
		  when a patient has... (Moderator: Andrea De Gottardi)

10.35 – 11.05 	 Viral hepatitis B (D) and C (Pierre Deltenre)
11.05 – 11.35 	 HCC (Jean-François Dufour)
11.35 – 11.55 	 Clinical case discussion (David Semela)

11.55 – 13.15 	 Lunch Break and transfer to Bauchzentrum

13.15 – 14.15 	 Hands on workshop in Bauchzentrum: the measurement of liver  
		  stiffness 	with Fibroscan and Aixplorer 
		  (Moderators: Annalisa Berzigotti and Nasser Semmo)

14.15 – 14.45 	 Transfer back to GenerationenHaus

Session 3: 	 Improving prevention of complications in the cirrhotic patient 
		  (Moderator: Nasser Semmo)

14.45 – 15.15 	 Hepatic encephalopathy (Laurent Spahr)
15.15 – 15.45 	 Infections (Andri Rauch)
15.45 – 16.05 	 Clinical case discussion (Raffaele Malinverni) 

16.05 – 16.30 	 Coffee Break and Preceptorship group picture 

Session 4: 	 Improving surgical and interventional therapy in hepatology  
		  (Moderator: Guido Stirnimann)

16.30 – 17.00 	 Possibilities and limits of liver resections (Guido Beldi)
17.00 – 17.30 	 Established and novel indications for TIPS (Karel Caca)  
17.30 – 17.50 	 Clinical case discussion (Guido Stirnimann)    

19.30 		  Dinner

 
Friday 10 June 2016

Session 5: 	 Improving management of special situations 
		  (Moderator: Andrea De Gottardi)

9.00 – 9.30 	 Antithrombotic treatment in cirrhosis: therapeutic agents  
		  and monitoring (Anne Angelillo-Scherrer)
9.30 – 10.00	 Reproductive function in women with liver disease (Erica Villa) 
10.00 – 10.20	 Clinical case discussion (Beat Müllhaupt)

10.20 – 10.40 	 Coffee Break

Session 6: 	 Improving our understanding of chronic liver disease  
		  (Moderator: Andrea De Gottardi)

10.40 – 11.10 	 Development of portal hypertension (Jaime Bosch)
11.10 – 11.40 	 Progression and regression of cirrhosis (Guadalupe Garcia-Tsao)

Session 7: 	 Improving medical therapy in hepatology   
		  (Moderator: Annalisa Berzigotti)

11.40 – 12.10 	 Hepatitis C: A therapeutic guide for 2016 (Francesco Negro)
12.10 – 12.30 	 Clinical case discussion: Challenging the therapeutic guide for 2016 		
		  (Markus Heim) 

12.30 – 12.40 	 Closing remarks (Andrea De Gottardi)

12.40 – 13.30 	 Farewell lunch 

HEP Preceptorship
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		  PD Dr. med. Dr. rer. medic. Martin Maurer
		  Institute for diagnostic, interventional and pediatric radiology,  
		  Inselspital, Berne  
		  martin.maurer@insel.ch

		  Differential diagnose of focal liver lesions

Notes

		  Dr. med. Annalisa Berzigotti 
		  Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne 
		  annalisa.berzigotti@insel.ch

		  We never need liver biopsy 

		  vs 

Improving diagnosis in hepatology
(Moderator Prof. Dr. med. Jean-François Dufour)
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		  Dr. med. Stefania Casu
		  Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne 
		  stefania.casu@insel.ch

		  Clinical case discussion 

Notes
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Notes

		  Dr. med. Matteo Montani
		  Pathology, University of Berne 
		  matteo.montani@

		  we always need liver biopsy 
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		  Dr. Dr. med. David Semela 
		  Gastroenterology and Hepatology, St.Gallen 
		  David.Semela@kssg.ch

		  Clinical case discussion

Notes

		  Prof. Dr. med. Pierre Deltenre
		  Gastroenterology and Hepatology, University Hospital, Lausanne 
		  Pierre.Deltenre@chuv.ch

		  Viral hepatitis B (D) and C 

Notes

Improving the work up in chronic liver diseases:  
what we need to know when a patient has... 
(Moderator Prof. Dr. med. Andrea De Gottardi)
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After Lunch Break

Hands on workshop in Bauchzentrum:
the measurement of liver stiffness with Fibroscan  
and Aixplorer
(Moderator Dr. med. Annalisa Berzigotti and PD Dr. med. Nasser Semmo)
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		  Prof. Dr. med. Jean-François Dufour 
		  Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne 
		  Jean-Francois.Dufour@insel.ch

		  HCC 

Notes
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		  Prof. Dr. med. Andri Rauch
		  Infectious diseases, Inselspital, Berne	
		  andri.rauch@insel.ch

		  Infections 

Notes

		  Prof. Dr. med. Laurent Spahr
		  Hepatology, University Hospital, Geneva
		  laurent.spahr@hcuge.ch

		  Hepatic encephalopathy

Notes

Improving prevention of complications in  
the cirrhotic patient
(Moderator PD Dr. med. Nasser Semmo )
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		  Prof. Dr. med. Raffaele Malinverni 
		  Internal medicine, Hôpital Pourtalès, Neuchatel 
		  Raffaele.Malinverni@h-ne.ch
		
		  Clinical case discussion

Notes
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		  Dr. med. Guido Stirnimann 
		  Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne 
		  Guido.Stirnimann@insel.ch

		  Clinical case discussion  

Notes

		  Prof. Dr. med. Karel Caca 
		  Gastroenterology, Ludwigsburg, Germany 
		  Karel.Caca@kliniken-lb.de

		  Established and novel indications for TIPS 

Notes

		  Prof. Dr. med. Guido Beldi
		   Visceral Surgery, Inselspital, Berne 
		  guido.beldi@insel.ch

		  Possibilities and limits of liver resections

Notes

Improving surgical and interventional therapy  
in hepatology 
(Moderator Dr. med. Guido Stirnimann)
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		  Prof. Dr. med. Beat Müllhaupt
		  Gastroenterology and Hepatology, University Hospital, Zürich 
		  beat.muellhaupt@usz.ch

		  Clinical case discussion 

Notes

		  Prof. Dr. med. Erica Villa
		  Gastroenterology, University Hospital, Modena				  
		  erica.villa@unimore.it

		  Reproductive function in women with liver disease

Notes

		  Prof. Dr. med. Anne Angelillo-Scherrer  
		  Hematology, Inselspital, Berne 
		  anne.angelillo-scherrer@insel.ch
		
		  Antithrombotic treatment in cirrhosis: 
		  therapeutic agents and monitoring

Notes

Improving management of special situations 
(Moderator Prof. Dr. med. Andrea De Gottardi)
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		  Prof. Dr. med. Francesco Negro 
		  Gastroenterology and Hepatology, University Hospital, Geneva 
		  Francesco.Negro@hcuge.ch

		  Hepatitis C: therapeutic guide for 2016 

Notes

		  Prof. Dr. med. Guadalupe Garcia-Tsao
		  Digestive Diseases, Yale Liver Center, New Haven				  
		  guadalupe.garcia-tsao@yale.edu

		  Progression and regression of cirrhosis

Notes

		  Prof. Dr. med. Jaime Bosch
		  Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne / Hospital Clinic, Barcelona 
		  JBOSCH@clinic.ub.es
		
		  Development of portal hypertension

Notes

Improving our understanding of chronic liver disease 
(Moderator Prof. Dr. med. Andrea De Gottardi)
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Improving medical therapy in hepatology 
(Moderator Dr. med. Annalisa Berzigotti)

		  Prof. Dr. med. Markus Heim
		  Gastroenterology and Hepatology, University Hospital, Basel 
		  markus.heim@unibas.ch
		
		  Clinical case discussion: 
		  Challenging the therapeutic guide for 2016

Notes
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Name	 First name	 Hospital	 Town	 Country	 email address
Ahmad	 Yannis	 Bugnon 44	 Lausanne	 Switzerland	 yannis.ahmad@chuv.ch 
Aldamiz	 Teresa	 Hospital Universitario Gregorio Marañón	 Madrid	 Spain	 teresaldamiz@yahoo.es 
Assene	 Collins	 Iris Sud	 Brussels	 Belgium	 asscol@hotmail.com
Balmelli	 Manuela	 Via Soldino 5	 Lugano	 Switzerland	 manuela.balmelli@hin.ch				  
Baqer	 Mohamed	 Salmaniya Medical Complex	 Manama	 Bahrain	 mohdhass@gmail.com
Bastid	 Caroline	 Rue Gabrielle-Perret-Gentil 4	 Geneva	 Switzerland	 Caroline.Bastid@hcuge.ch				  
Becker	 Björn	 Rorschacherstrasse 95	 St. Gallen	 Switzerland	 bjoern.becker@kssg.ch				  
Bilali	 Mentor	 Parkweg 4B	 Reiden	 Switzerland	 mentor.bilali@hotmail.com				  
Bin Tarif	 Sultan	 King Hussein Medical Center	 Amman	 Jordan	 Sultantareef@hotmail.com			 
Brunner	 Simon	 Petersgraben 4	 Basel	 Switzerland	 simon.brunner@usb.ch				  
Boyle	 Marie	 St. Vincents University Hospital	 Dublin 4	 Ireland	 mpj.boyle@gmail.com
El Haddad	 Aline	 American University of Beirut	 Beirut	 Lebanon	 ae59@aub.edu.lb	
Elkilic	 Okyay	 CHU Brugmann	 Brussels	 Belgium	 okyay.ELKILIC@chu-brugmann.be			 
Fagagnini	 Stefania	 Hegistrasse 37e	 Winterthur	 Switzerland	 stefania.fagagnini@usz.ch				  
Frankova	 Sona	 IKEM	 Praha 4	 Czech Republic	 sona.frankova@ikem.cz				  
Greuter	 Thomas	 Wermatswilerstrasse 9	 Uster	 Switzerland	 th_greuter@bluewin.ch				  
Hagara	 Daniel	 Via Soldino 5	 Lugano	 Switzerland	 daniel.hagara@hin.ch				  
Hernandez-Conde	 Marta	 H.U. Puerta de Hierro Majada	 Madrid	 Spain	 marta.hernandez.conde@gmail.com			 
Husa	 Petra	 FN Brno	 Brno	 Czech Republic	 p.husa@seznam.cz	
Ibrahim	 Faiz	 Beaumont Hopsital	 Dublin	 Ireland	 dr_faizawad@yahoo.com			 
Jamal Mahmood	 Hayder	 Baghdad Teaching Hospital	 Baghdad	 Irak	 dr.almaraashi@gmail.com				  
Jones	 Fiona	 SVUH	 Dublin 3	 Ireland	 fiona.maryjones@gmail.com	 	 	 	
Koller	 Tomas	 Nemocnica Ruzinov	 Bratislava	 Slovakia	 koller.tomas@gmail.com			 
Kok	 Beverly	 Kings‘s College Hospital	 London	 UK	 beverley.kok@nhs.net				  
Krzowska-Firych	 Joanna	 SPSK nr 1 w Lublinie	 	 Poland	 firychjdr@poczta.onet.pl	 	 	 	
Ladeira	 Nuno	 Hospital do Funchal	 Funchal	 Portugal	 nunolad@sapo.pt					   
Mertens	 Joachim	 Rämistrasse 100	 Zürich	 Switzerland	 Joachim.mertens@usz.ch				  
Murphy	 Clodagh	 Cork University Hospital	 Cork	 Ireland	 clomurphy@gmail.com				  
O‘Grady	 John	 Cork University Hospital	 Cork	 Ireland	 jogrady@live.ie					   
Parliteanu	 Cristina	 Bugnon 44	 Lausanne	 Switzerland	 Cristina.Parliteanu@chuv.ch				  
Raevens	 Sarah	 University Hopsital Ghent	 Ghent	 Belgium	 sarah.raevens@ugent.be			 
Ramlaul	 Navneet	 Cork University Hospital	 Cork	 Ireland	 navneetramlaul@hotmail.com			 
Röhrich	 Nina	 Rorschacherstrasse 95	 St.Gallen	 Switzerland	 nina.roehrich@kssg.ch				  
Schoofs	 Nele	 University Hospitals Leuven	 Leuven	 Belgium	 nele.schoofs@uzleuven.be			 
Segna	 Daniel	 Schlösslistrasse 8	 Bern	 Switzerland	 daniel.segna@insel.ch				  
Sharma	 Manik	 Hamad General Hospital	 Doha	 Qatar	 MSHARMA@hamad.qa		
Sperl	 Jan	 IKEM	 Praha 4	 Czech Republic	 jase@medicon.cz					   
Stelzer	 Teresa	 Birmensdorferstrasse 497	 Zürich	 Switzerland	 teresa.stelzer@gmail.com				  
Stulz	 Andreas	 Spitalstrasse	 Luzern	 Switzerland	 andreas.stulz@luks.ch				  
Terziroli	 Benedetta	 Via Soldino 5	 Lugano	 Switzerland	 benedetta.terziroli@hin.ch	
Tudrujek	 Magdalena	 SP Szpital Kliniczny nr 1 w Lublinie	 Lublin	 Poland	 magdalena.tudrujek@gmail.com	
Verlinden	 Wim	 University Hospital Antwerp	 Edegem	 Belgium	 wim.verlinden@uza.be			 
Winkler	 Carmen	 Freiburgstrasse 58L	 Bern	 Switzerland	 Carmen.Winkler@insel.ch				  
Wolf	 Claudia	 Mooshaldeweg 20	 Birmenstorf	 Switzerland	 claudia.wolf@ksb.ch		



Spittelsaal, GenerationenHaus, Bahnhofplatz 2, Berne, Switzerland
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GenerationenHaus
Bahnhofplatz 2

Hotel Bristol
Schauplatzgasse 10

Hotel Bern
Schauplatzgasse 4

Inselspital, Bern
Freiburgstrasse 8

Universitätsklinik für Viszerale Chirurgie und Medizin
Inselspital 
3010 Bern / Schweiz
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This event is sponsored by	              co-sponsors	


